## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD E/M DIVISION-3, SEGUNBAGICHA, DHAKA. PHONE:-9555305, FAX NO-88-02-9555305.

## INVITATION FOR TENDER [GOODS].

## Memo No-E/M Division-3/1629

Date-20.12.2016

## **TENDER NO : 36 (2016-2017)**

1.	Ministry/Division			Ministry of Housing & Public Works.				
2.	Agency			Public Works Department.				
3.				Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-3, Dhaka. Dhaka.				
4.	5,			াবা জাপিচেপা		কেছি ১০ প্যাসক্ষাব	া, উপ সিঞ্জি	
5.	1 Toject Indilie			ঢাকা কারা অধিদপ্তর ভবনে ৮০০ কেজি ১০ প্যাসেঞ্জার ৬ ষ্টপ বিশিষ্ট ১টি লিফট সরবরাহ, স্থাপন ও চালু করন সহ আনুষাঙ্গিক কাজ।				
6.	Invitation Ref No & Date			1629 Date: 20.12.2016.				
0.	KEY INFORMATION		1027 0	102) Datt. 20.12.2010.				
7.	Procurement Method		Open Te	Open Tendering Method (OTM)				
	FUNDING INF	ORMATION						
8.	Budget and Sour	Governm	Government of Bangladesh (GOB)					
9.	Development Partners (if applicable)			N/A.				
	PARTICULAR INFORMATION							
10.	Tender Last Selli			16.01.2017				
11. 12.	Tender Submission Date and Time Tender Opening Date and Time			17.01.2017         Up to 12-00 Noon.           17.01.2017         3-00 P.M.				
12.				17 <b>3-00</b> P.N	1.			
15.	Name & address of the Offices selling Tender Document		uei					
	i) Principal		Office o	Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-3, Dhaka.				
	ii) Other's			PWD E/M Division No-1/2/4/5/6/7/8/E/M Workshop Division/Wood Workshop				
	,			Division/ PWD Division-3, Dhaka.				
14.	Name & Address of office receiving tender							
	Document							
	a) Principal offic	PWD E	PWD E/M Division-3, Segunbagicha Dhaka.					
	b) Other's office		i) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, 1 <sup>st</sup> 12-storied Govt. Office					
			Building Segunbagicha Dhaka.					
				<ul> <li>ii) Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan police, Minto Road Dhaka.</li> <li>iii) PWD E/M Division -4 Dhaka.</li> </ul>				
15	Opening place of Tender documents			,				
15.		PWD E/I	PWD E/M Division-3, Dhaka.					
16.	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of This invitation for tender is open to all eligit			ders as mentio	ned below			
10.	Tenderer a) All tenderers regardless of whether enlisted or not enlisted with the Employer/Authorized local agents of lift							
		manufacturer/Bonafied Firm having valid ABC License from Electrical license board/Trade License /VAT/TIN & Bank Solvency						
	certificate and having experience as per special terms and conditions attached with the tender documents. b) The Minimum years of General Experience of the tenderer in the supply of lift and related services (Installation, Testing and Commissioning of lift) as supplier shall be 5 (five) years under any Govt./Semi-Govt. /Autonomous body/Private Organization in							
		Bangladesh.	pplier shall be 5 (five) y	upplier in supply of Passenger Lift and related services (Installation, Testing and successfully completed within the last 5 (five) years with a value of at least <b>Tk. 50.00</b>				
		-	experience as supplier i					
	lac under any Govt./Semi-Govt. /Autonomou							
		i) In case of work done under	PWD, the certifying and	fying and authenticating Authority shall be the Concern Executive Engineer.				
	ii) In case of work done under any Govt./Ser certifying authority shall be the Officer of the authenticated by the concerned Executive Er (FORM-A).			emi-Govt./Autonomous body/ Private Organization in Bangladesh other than PWD, the ne Organization (not below the rank of Executive Engineer) and the same should be duly Engineer of PWD of that area under whose jurisdiction the work has been executed d services (Installation, Testing and Commissioning of lift) of supplier amounting <b>Tk</b> .				
	80.00 lac at any year within the last 5 years for under any Govt./Semi-Govt. /Autonomous body/Private Organization in Bangladesh.							
	(e) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or cred							
			or similar organization ensuring availability of spare parts of the proposed lift for					
		the next 10 (Ten) years must	& conditions of the Tender are shown in the ITT, GCC & Tender data Sheet (TDS) &					
	of Tender documents. Necessary supporting docu							
17.				llation, Testing & Commissioning of Lifts.				
18.		of Related Services						
19.	Price of Tender						Completion	
	Identification of Lot			Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Document	Completion Time	
					·	(Non-Refundable)	1 1110	
Tender	ঢাকা কারা অধিদপ্তর ভবনে ৮০০ কেজি ১০ প্যাসেঞ্জ							
No	ষ্টপ বিশিষ্ট ১টি লিফট সরবরাহ, স্থাপন ও চালু ব			Dhaka.	Tk. 1,40,000/-	Tk. 1000/-	6 (Six)	
36				лака.	1 K. 1,40,000/-	(One thousand) only	Months	
	আনুষাঙ্গিক কাজ।							
	PROCURIN	G ENTITY DETAILS						
20.	Name of Official	Inviting Tender	Md. Alamgir Khan.	ir Khan.				
21.		fficial Inviting Tender	Executive Engineer.	engineer.				
	Address of Official Inviting Tender PWD E/M Division-3, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.							
22.								
23.	Contact details o	f Official Inviting Tender	Telephone No: 02-95		11 1.4			
	Contact details o	f Official Inviting Tender ntity reserves the right to reje			oceedings without	assigning any reason what	atsoever.	

(Md. Alamgir Khan) Executive Engineer PWD E/M Division-3 Dhaka.